2.  Enter the preset setting mode from RUN mode.
( analog output/external input items are displayed after OUT1 -
OUT2)

3. Set the value for each item.

 Setting guide
  To enter the preset setting mode,  press the ,  key in RUN mode.
   Press the ,  key to change preset value, the M  key to move to the next mode.
   If there is no additional key or the M  key input for over 2 sec during setting, the value is automatically set and it returns to RUN mode. (except
forced output control mode)

●Note
  Setting items and setting value are displayed at the setting value (SV) display part alternatively.
   Operation mode (easy, hysteresis, window comparison, auto sensitivity setting) that can be set separately per each output (OUT1/OUT2)
display parameter name with identification number.([ST]: [ST1]/[ ST2])
  When changing pressure unit or analog output/extenal input, the preset value is initialized corresponding to changed item.
  When changing operation mode, the preset value is reset for the changed mode.
●Preset setting by output operation mode

Output
operation
mode

Preset Setting range
Factory default
-100.0 to
100.0kPa

-100 to
1,000kPa

EASY Easy P
Pressure detection
level Min. display pressure＜[P] ≤ Max. display pressure 05)0 0500

HYsM Hysteresis ST
Pressure detection
level Min. display pressure＜[ST] ≤ Max. display pressure 05)0 0500

HYS Hysteresis level Min. display pressure ≤ [HYS]＜[ST] -5)0 0000

WIN
Window com-
parison

LO
Pressure detection
level low-limit

Min. display pressure ≤ [LO] ≤ Max. display pressure
- (3 × min. display unit) -5)0 0000

HI
Pressure detection
level high-limit [LO] + (3 × min. display unit) ≤ [HI] ≤ Max. display pressure 05)0 0500

AUTO
Auto sensitivity
setting

ST1
Pressure detection
level 1

Min. display pressure ≤ [ST1] ≤ Max. display pressure
- 1% of rated pressure -5)0 0000

ST2
Pressure detection
level 2 [ST1] + 1% of rated pressure ≤ [ST2] ≤ Max. display pressure 05)0 0500

SET
Pressure detection
level

 SET=(ST1+ST2)
2 , [ST1] ≤ [SET] ≤ [ST2]

Pressure detection  level [SET] can be selectable by pressing
the ,  key.

00)0 0250

fOUT
Forced output
control - - - - -

A-V
Analog voltage
output

A-1V 1V output SV 0% F.S. ≤ [A-1V] ≤ 100% F.S. `0)0 0000

A-5V 5V output SV [A-1V] + 10% F.S. ≤ [A-5V] ≤ 100% F.S. or
0% F.S.≤ [A-5V] ≤ [A-1V] - 10% F.S. 10)0 1000

A-C
Analog current
output

A-04 4mA output SV 0% F.S. ≤ [A-04] ≤ 100% F.S. `0)0 0000

A-20 20mA output SV [A-04] + 10% F.S. ≤ [A-20] ≤ 100% F.S. or
0% F.S. ≤ [A-20] ≤ [A-04] - 10% F.S.   10)0 1000

  Setting example
OUT1: Hysteresis mode
OUT2: Window comparison mode

Run mode
M  for over
2 sec

05)0HI2

Pressure
detection level 2

low-limit value
Pressure

detection level 2
high-limit value

LO2 -5)0

Hysteresis
level 1 -5)0HYS1

Pressure
detection

level 1
ST1 05)0 OUT1:

Hysteresis
mode

OUT2:
Window
comparison
mode

,

M

M

M

4mA
output

SV

20mA
output

SV

OUT1, OUT2 Preset setting

A-04 `0)0

10)0A-20

  Setting example
Analog current output scale

M

M

M

G-17

Compact, Dual LCD Display Digital Pressure Sensor

SENSORS

CONTROLLERS

MOTION DEVICES